
Set 1 Set 2 279
Pos T/P Name Team 1 2 3 Set1 4 5 6 Set 2 Total High Game
1 1 Dre Kennedy Canton 212 196 163 571 201 172 218 591 1162 218
2 2 Jensen Hobby Canton 202 157 236 595 207 170 241 618 1213 241
3 3 Braden Shockency Canton 162 247 168 577 167 216 169 552 1129 247
4 4 Brody Ketcham Canton 162 187 166 515 215 192 224 631 1146 224
5 5 Zayne Shockency Canton 191 176 226 593 264 279 214 757 1350 279
6 6 Jakob Lathrop Canton 0 0 0 0
7 7 Dalton Burnett Canton 0 0 0 0
8 8 Nicolas Escribano Canton 0 0 0 0
9 1 Martin Waters Cornerstone Christian Academy 120 138 258 111 123 135 369 627 138
10 2 Corbin Christopulos Cornerstone Christian Academy 120 129 249 118 105 223 472 129
11 3 Ezra Miller Cornerstone Christian Academy 135 117 93 345 135 123 258 603 135
12 4 Ethan Scheuermann Cornerstone Christian Academy 109 138 247 80 119 199 446 138
13 5 Myles Moodie Cornerstone Christian Academy 85 129 214 132 104 236 450 132
14 6 Tyler Lopez Cornerstone Christian Academy 89 141 230 102 90 192 422 141
15 7 Anderson Knolton Cornerstone Christian Academy 73 88 161 84 106 190 351 106
16 8 Cornerstone Christian Academy 0 0 0 0
17 1 Brody Boyd-Fr. Danville 202 225 213 640 197 181 167 545 1185 225
18 2 Chayhim Crockett-Fr. Danville 184 174 189 547 187 156 177 520 1067 189
19 3 Gavin Fauver-Jr. Danville 200 211 183 594 160 226 257 643 1237 257
20 4 Dolton Lowe-Jr. Danville 169 215 236 620 235 177 208 620 1240 236
21 5 Tate McLoughlin-Fr. Danville 0 0 0 0
22 6 Matthew Sherman-Jr. Danville 0 0 0 0
23 7 Alex McQuaun Danville 150 173 169 492 213 204 226 643 1135 226
24 8 Danville 0 0 0 0
25 1 Jacob Rush Hoopeston 157 157 314 169 176 345 659 176
26 2 Seth Goble Hoopeston 153 184 189 526 196 246 203 645 1171 246
27 3 Josh Sanford Hoopeston 172 203 375 147 147 522 203
28 4 Chase Wilson Hoopeston 183 247 225 655 233 183 167 583 1238 247
29 5 Gavyn Miller Hoopeston 210 214 173 597 213 203 172 588 1185 214
30 6 Cale Warner Hoopeston 202 188 390 170 199 162 531 921 202
31 7 Owen Field Hoopeston 0 0 0 0
32 8 Hoopeston 0 0 0 0
33 1 Jeffrey Klawwitter Individual - Heyworth 127 125 175 427 179 243 177 599 1026 243
34 2 Kannon Langellier Individual - Heyworth 123 121 127 371 141 110 149 400 771 149
35 3 Landon Rocco Individual - Heyworth 213 187 240 640 203 279 215 697 1337 279
36 2 Ethan Sager Individual - Maroa Forsyth 188 160 205 553 165 198 186 549 1102 205
37 2 Landyn Corbin Individual - Normal Community 209 148 190 547 154 208 194 556 1103 209
38 3 Jordyn Jeorgesen Individual - Normal Community 163 158 216 537 201 201 160 562 1099 216
39 1 Jackson Vance Individual - Normal University 182 201 167 550 214 190 141 545 1095 214
40 2 Landon Beckman Individual - Normal University 156 180 197 533 153 155 169 477 1010 197
41 1 Noelin Andres Individual - Normal West 149 164 143 456 208 138 113 459 915 208
42 2 Chris Bishop Individual - Normal West 118 162 166 446 159 157 185 501 947 185
43 3 Ethan McGowan Individual - Normal West 177 179 236 592 143 248 196 587 1179 248
44 4 Tanner Martin Individual - Normal West 197 171 158 526 122 160 158 440 966 197
45 1 Riley Barry Individual - St. Teresa 182 162 178 522 223 192 222 637 1159 223
46 1 Erik Hohuln Individual - Stanford Olympia 138 178 126 442 137 155 132 424 866 178
47 2 Jack Greathouse Individual - Stanford Olympia 156 197 158 511 111 140 121 372 883 197
48 3 Coal Bauer Individual - Stanford Olympia 172 117 215 504 155 222 166 543 1047 222
49 4 Nicholas Colclasure Individual - Stanford Olympia 168 203 162 533 203 186 150 539 1072 203
50 1 Matthew Soltow - Soph Individual - Washington 136 157 188 481 209 168 175 552 1033 209
51 2 Wesley Peterson - Jr Individual - Washington 220 236 231 687 248 171 226 645 1332 248
52 3 Austin Kaufmann - Soph Individual - Washington 167 145 180 492 203 145 178 526 1018 203
53 4 Adam Keller - Jr Individual - Washington 178 148 155 481 138 225 164 527 1008 225
54 1 Kaden Wlkerson Lincoln 210 160 196 566 181 154 177 512 1078 210
55 2 Skylar Wilson Lincoln 226 201 233 660 214 202 234 650 1310 234
56 3 Izzak Winnerbriner Lincoln 161 192 136 489 221 214 214 649 1138 221
57 4 Will Vinyard Lincoln 160 147 224 531 170 174 194 538 1069 224
58 5 Logan Berger Lincoln 139 167 163 469 144 129 273 742 167
59 6 Tristan Hernandez Lincoln 0 174 174 174 174
60 1 Henry Jones Morton 223 210 209 642 205 175 380 1022 223
61 2 Nick Orzel Morton 266 202 178 646 189 224 223 636 1282 266
62 3 Chase Hopper Morton 213 268 223 704 220 247 227 694 1398 268
63 4 Weston Sadler Morton 253 195 258 706 279 213 212 704 1410 279
64 5 Maxwell Carter Morton 0 233 233 233 233
65 6 Aaden Lamar Morton 200 236 174 610 243 256 234 733 1343 256
66 7 Morton 0 0 0 0
67 8 Morton 0 0 0 0
68 1 Jaxyn Frost Taylorville 159 150 123 432 172 172 199 543 975 199
69 2 Noah Baker Taylorville 141 202 191 534 195 164 193 552 1086 202
70 3 Brady Corpin Taylorville 124 142 172 438 119 119 557 172
71 4 Miles Haines Taylorville 179 187 179 545 96 186 123 405 950 187
72 5 Bryan Diehl Taylorville 191 188 192 571 170 177 170 517 1088 192
73 6 Brady Bell Taylorville 0 169 169 169 169
74 7 Zach Dye Taylorville 0 125 125 125 125
75 8 Taylorville 0 0 0 0
76 1 Kamden Schuckman Tolono 174 223 157 554 210 189 256 655 1209 256
77 2 Brock Shlittler Tolono 206 240 179 625 181 136 317 942 240
78 3 Kolton Black Tolono 161 212 235 608 148 218 203 569 1177 235
79 4 Owen Taylor Tolono 170 199 201 570 180 224 206 610 1180 224
80 5 Austin Scott Tolono 158 230 135 523 147 147 670 230
81 6 Jack Warren Tolono 0 196 176 227 599 599 227
82 7 Jase Elliot Tolono 0 0 0 0
83 8 Brody Osterbur Tolono 0 0 0 0
84 5 0 0 0 0
85 5 0 0 0 0
86 5 0 0 0 0
87 5 0 0 0 0
88 5 0 0 0 0
89 5 0 0 0 0
90 5 0 0 0 0
91 5 0 0 0 0
92 5 0 0 0 0
93 5 0 0 0 0
94 5 0 0 0 0
95 5 0 0 0 0
96 5 0 0 0 0
97 5 0 0 0 0
98 5 0 0 0 0
99 5 0 0 0 0

100 5 0 0 0 0
101 6 0 0 0 0
102 6 0 0 0 0
103 6 0 0 0 0
104 6 0 0 0 0
105 6 0 0 0 0
106 6 0 0 0 0
107 6 0 0 0 0
108 6 0 0 0 0
109 6 0 0 0 0
110 6 0 0 0 0
111 6 0 0 0 0
112 6 0 0 0 0
113 6 0 0 0 0
114 6 0 0 0 0
115 6 0 0 0 0
116 6 0 0 0 0
117 6 0 0 0 0
118 6 0 0 0 0
119 6 0 0 0 0
120 6 0 0 0 0
121 7 0 0 0 0
122 7 0 0 0 0
123 7 0 0 0 0
124 7 0 0 0 0
125 7 0 0 0 0
126 7 0 0 0 0
127 7 0 0 0 0
128 7 0 0 0 0
129 7 0 0 0 0
130 7 0 0 0 0
131 7 0 0 0 0
132 7 0 0 0 0
133 7 0 0 0 0
134 7 0 0 0 0
135 7 0 0 0 0
136 7 0 0 0 0
137 7 0 0 0 0
138 7 0 0 0 0
139 7 0 0 0 0
140 7 0 0 0 0
141 8 0 0 0 0
142 8 0 0 0 0
143 8 0 0 0 0
144 8 0 0 0 0
145 8 0 0 0 0
146 8 0 0 0 0
147 8 0 0 0 0
148 8 0 0 0 0
149 8 0 0 0 0
150 8 0 0 0 0
151 8 0 0 0 0
152 8 0 0 0 0
153 8 0 0 0 0
154 8 0 0 0 0
155 8 0 0 0 0
156 8 0 0 0 0
157 8 0 0 0 0
158 8 0 0 0 0
159 8 0 0 0 0
160 8 0 0 0 0



IHSA Boys Bowling Regional Individual Results After 6
Top 10 advance who are not on an advancing team.

Pos Name Team
Total
Pins

Behind 
Leader Avg.

1 Weston Sadler Morton 1410 0 235.0

2 Chase Hopper Morton 1398 12 233.0

3 Zayne Shockency Canton 1350 60 225.0

4 Aaden Lamar Morton 1343 67 223.8

5 Landon Rocco Individual - Heyworth 1337 73 222.8

6 Wesley Peterson - Jr Individual - Washington 1332 78 222.0

7 Skylar Wilson Lincoln 1310 100 218.3

8 Nick Orzel Morton 1282 128 213.7

9 Dolton Lowe-Jr. Danville 1240 170 206.7

10 Chase Wilson Hoopeston 1238 172 206.3

11 Gavin Fauver-Jr. Danville 1237 173 206.2

12 Jensen Hobby Canton 1213 197 202.2

13 Kamden Schuckman Tolono 1209 201 201.5

14 Brody Boyd-Fr. Danville 1185 225 197.5

15 Gavyn Miller Hoopeston 1185 225 197.5

16 Owen Taylor Tolono 1180 230 196.7

17 Ethan McGowan Individual - Normal West 1179 231 196.5

18 Kolton Black Tolono 1177 233 196.2

19 Seth Goble Hoopeston 1171 239 195.2

20 Dre Kennedy Canton 1162 248 193.7

21 Riley Barry Individual - St. Teresa 1159 251 193.2

22 Brody Ketcham Canton 1146 264 191.0

23 Izzak Winnerbriner Lincoln 1138 272 189.7

24 Alex McQuaun Danville 1135 275 189.2

25 Braden Shockency Canton 1129 281 188.2

26 Landyn Corbin Individual - Normal Community 1103 307 183.8

27 Ethan Sager Individual - Maroa Forsyth 1102 308 183.7

28 Jordyn Jeorgesen Individual - Normal Community 1099 311 183.2

29 Jackson Vance Individual - Normal University 1095 315 182.5

30 Bryan Diehl Taylorville 1088 322 181.3

31 Noah Baker Taylorville 1086 324 181.0

32 Kaden Wlkerson Lincoln 1078 332 179.7

33 Nicholas Colclasure Individual - Stanford Olympia 1072 338 178.7

34 Will Vinyard Lincoln 1069 341 178.2

35 Chayhim Crockett-Fr. Danville 1067 343 177.8

36 Coal Bauer Individual - Stanford Olympia 1047 363 174.5

37 Matthew Soltow - Soph Individual - Washington 1033 377 172.2

38 Jeffrey Klawwitter Individual - Heyworth 1026 384 171.0

39 Henry Jones Morton 1022 388 170.3

40 Austin Kaufmann - Soph Individual - Washington 1018 392 169.7

41 Landon Beckman Individual - Normal University 1010 400 168.3

42 Adam Keller - Jr Individual - Washington 1008 402 168.0

43 Jaxyn Frost Taylorville 975 435 162.5

44 Tanner Martin Individual - Normal West 966 444 161.0

45 Miles Haines Taylorville 950 460 158.3



2025 IHSA Boys Regional Results After 6

Pos Team Name
Game

1
Game

2
Game

3
Game

4
Game

5
Game

6
Total 
Pins

Pins Behind 
Leader

Individual 
Average

1 Morton 1155 1111 1042 1136 1115 1129 6688 0 222.93

2 Canton 929 963 959 1054 1029 1066 6000 688 200.00

3 Danville 905 998 990 992 944 1035 5864 824 195.47

4 Tolono 869 1104 907 915 943 1039 5777 911 192.57

5 Hoopeston 875 1004 978 959 1000 880 5696 992 189.87

6 Lincoln 896 867 952 930 873 993 5511 1177 183.70

7 Taylorville 794 869 857 752 824 854 4950 1738 165.00

8 Cornerstone Christian Academy 569 546 589 525 569 573 3371 3317 112.37

*Top 4 Teams Advance



2025 IHSA Boys Bowling Regional - King Pin Lanes

Team/School Name
Lane Assignments:

Bowler Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Totals



Number of Games 6
Number of Teams 8
Complete Results 6

Results QR Page https://docs.google.com/document/d/1vopQy6F8kfwEL6i9bSSs-0OYmupD6FFJULeecMIZcZs/edit?usp=sharing

Results Page https://docs.google.com/document/d/1tuymuE679frLj3qWzjtNn_zBbryo7l1u1C3Oo5gesUY/edit?usp=sharing

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1vopQy6F8kfwEL6i9bSSs-0OYmupD6FFJULeecMIZcZs/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1tuymuE679frLj3qWzjtNn_zBbryo7l1u1C3Oo5gesUY/edit?usp=sharing


2025 IHSA Boys Bowling Taylorville Regional
January 17th, 2025 - Kin Pin Lanes, Springfield IL

Lane Assignments

Lane School
1 Individuals - Stanford Olympia

2 Tolono Unity

3 Lincoln

4 Individuals - St. Teresa, Normal University

5 Individuals - Normal Community, Maroa Forsyth

6 Danville

7 Canton

8 Hoopeston

9 Individuals - Normal West

10 Cornerstone Christian Academy

11 Taylorville

12 Individuals - Washington

13 Morton

14 Individuals -  Heyworth


